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that jcb for 8M months. His progress had been such that he was 
recommended for reduction of sentence which was granted (to 35 
years).

On June 13, 19SU, he was ramove5 from certified psychotic statusc 
Tn ?f^y 198:; he received his high school diploma as a result of 
much coneartsd efforts

On S-pl^S^ ha was transferred to lh^ maximum treatment ward 
because ha vs 3 be coning emotionally upaet and needed closer 
structure* He had recuivcd no behavior roper t at thia times but 
it was fait to bo to biz benefit to plus bin in a loss threatening 
ara^s At first this wu difficult for Edmondson to ander3tend 
but curing the enduing renths be has soon the advisability of ths 
ri ov $.

Edmond sun was placed in individual therapy with tho writer, a 
psychiatric social -urur, in February 1935c AU first the hours 
vers biweekly, but in tho vast four months weekly interviews have 
b e on malntn ed *

The varJ personnel, including tho doctor, recognise the progress 
thin aisn hrs cede end believe that this has cents about through a 
change of attitude -coward him^el? and others* His chart indicates 
that ho is getting along well with both natisnts and stiff! He 
has a 3 mac of humor and a sense cf fair play*

Through awrrsness of hamelf as a person and iSight thmnpy this 
man has discon sinuoc homosexual activities during tho. put 3 
Konths, It is this vritex^s contention that tills roan’s identity 
was tied up with a r<wo t? jail/ based conflict^ The homosexual 
acting out was the ssV'ptor! The transference relationship with 
the trlter. ?. woman, Ims also aided in thio reworking of 
identification.. It re mlns to bo seen whether the separation fren 
the writer, she is leaving soon, will affect this,

Kincrds in* a iggrusivo behavior cf the nut baa boon a defense against 
dapices..or.o Thia ?u die tied in with his feoLing ox' mrlinoss 
and tnat he was hiding tn- fact that Iio was 2 sensitive person* 
Through roco^ition with tho therapist than if is alright to bo 
nils' trun ad? ho has tui able, ft least for she prononh, to drop
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7/18/68

AIRTEL AIRMAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, ST. LOUIS (44-775)

RE: MURKIN
CR 
00: Memphis

Re KC airtel to Bureau, 7/12/68; Buairtel to KC, 
7/15/68; and SL tel to KC, 7/17/68.

RE: CLIFFORD W. EDMONDSON, Air Force 
Service Number 17 460 248

Enclosed for Bureau and receiving offices are 
one copy each of Special Progress Reports, dated 3/6/61 
(consisting 9 pages); 8/11/65; 7/18/67; and Form NR 95-1 
(current data for Restoration, Clemency and Parole Review), 
dated 8/21/67.

On 7/16/68, Fort Leavenworth, Kansas, Confinement 
File #31463, on file at the Military personnel Records Center 
(MPRC), St. Louis, Mo., for CLIFFORD W. EDMONDSON, revealed 
he enlisted in U. S. Air Force (USAF) on 6/25/56 and dis­
honorably discharged on 7/26/58 as an Airman Third Class 
pursuant to sentence of a General Court-Martial. However, 
additional records were located and a review on 7/17/68 of 
the USAF service record for CLIFFORD WARDELL EDMONDSON, AF 
17 460 248, indicated that he was honorably discharged and 
permanently retired on 7/26/58 as an Airman First Class at 
the U. S. Disciplinary Barracks, Fort Leavenworth, Kansas,

x 3 - Bureau (Encl-4) ^/V
V - Kansas City (44-760) (Encl^4)
2 - Memphis (Encl-4) 
1 - St. Louis 
GTJ:pjh 
(8)
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St 44-775

by reason of physical disability; that the diagnosis in 
his case was ’’Schizophrenic reaction paranoid type, chronic, 
severe, VA Code 9203, rated at 100%"; that the disability was 
permanent, and that the date he became unfit was about June 
1957*

He was tried and convicted by a General Court - 
Martial on 12/12/57, for on or about 6/23/57, did at Goose 
Air Force Base, Labrador, with premeditation, murder another 
Airman by means of shooting him with a .45 caliber pistol. 
He was sentenced dishonorably discharge, forfeiture of all 
pay and allowances, and confinement at hard labor for the 
term of his natural life. However, by General Court-Martial 
Order Number 38, dated 10/10/67, pursuant to the direction of 
the Secretary of the Air Force, the findings of guilty and 
the sentence in the general court-martial case of EDMONDSON, 
were set aside. Also, all rights, privileges, and property 
of which EDMONDSON had been deprived by virtue of the findings 
of guilty and sentence were restored. He was released from 
confinement at the Medical Center for Federal Prisoners, 
Springfield, Missouri.

Special Progress Report of the U. 3. Medical Center, 
Springfield, Mo., revealed the following diagnosis for 
EDMONDSON: "Schizophrenic Reaction, Paranoid Type, Chronic, 
with acute exacerbation as characterized by an individual with 
a life history which demonstrates the incipient seeds of a 
schizophrenic type personality with the evidence of mounting 
paranoid type of reaction throughout the years culminating 
in a gross psychotic disorganization at this time with only 
partial amelioration seen currently." The records further indi­
cated that EDMONDSON had made two suicide attempts and that in 
1963 electro shock therapy was initiated following self- 
mutilation attempt.

His relatives were listed as JOHN ADAMS, father;
Mrs. JOHN ADAMS, aka Imogene E. AdamSginotber; RICHARD EUGENE 
■MOND SON, brother; and sister, all of 1315 North
Lynn St., Independence, Mo. Sister, BESSIE MAE ADAMS, Route #1, 
Box 680, East Prairie, Missouri. EDMONDSON was described as 
Negro male, born 6/19/39, bnsas City, Mo., 170-175 pounds, 
and 72" tall. Scars and marks were shown as 2" scar over left 
temporal•

- 2 -
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44-775

His Veterans Administratin Claim Number was shown
as 2299 77 31. Friends were listed as Mr. FREEMAN JACKSON, 
311 E. Elizabeth, and Miss PAMELA TUCKER, 312 No. Hocker, 
Both Independence, Mo.

records
No photograph of EDMONDSON was contained in the
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7/1S/68

AIRTEL AimU

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FECMt SAC, ST. LOUIS (44-775)

RE; MUHKIN
CR
00: Memphis

Re EC airtel to Bureau, 7/12/88; Bualrtel to EC, 
7/15/68; and BL tel to EC, 7/17/68.

RE: CLIFFORD V. EDMONDSON, Air Force 
Service Number 17 460 248__

Enclosed for Bureau and receiving offices are 
one copy each of Special Progress Reports, dated 3/6/61 
(consisting 9 pages); 8/11/65; 7/18/67; and Fora NR 85-1 
(current data for Restoration, Clemency and Parole Review), 
dated 8/21/67.

On 7/16/68, Fort Leavenworth, Kansas, Confinement
File <31463, on file at the Military Personnel Records Center
(MPRC), St. Louis, Ho., for CLIFF EDMONDSON, revealed
he enlisted in U. 8. Air Force (USAF) on 6/25/56 and dis­
honorably discharged on 7/26/58 as an Airman Third Class
pursuant to sentence of a General Court-Martial. However, 
additional records were located and a review on 7/17/68 of
the USAF service record for CLIFFORD WAWKLL EDMONDSON, AF 
17 460 248, indicated that he was honorably discharged and 
permanently retired on 7/26/58 as an Airman First Class at 
the U. S. Disciplinary Barracks, Fort Leavenworth, Kansas,

3 - Bureau (Encl-4)
X, - Kansas City (44-760)
2 * Memphis (Enel-4)
1 - St. Louis
GTJjpJh
(8)

(Encl-4)
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Sb 44-775

by reason of physical disability; that the diagnosis in 
his case was “Schizophrenic reaction paranoid type* chronic* 
severe* YA Code 9293* rated at 100%*; that the disability was 
permanent* and that the date he became unfit was about dune 
1957.

Be was tried and convicted by a General Court- 
Martial on 12/12/57* for on or about 6/23/57* did at Goose 
Air Force Base, labrador* with premeditation* murder another 
Airman by means of shooting him with a .45 caliber pistol. 
Me was sentenced dishonorably discharge* forfeiture of all 
pay and allowances* and conf indent at hard labor for the 
term of his natural life. However, by General Court-Martial 
Order Kimber 38* dated 10/10/67, pursuant to the direction of 
the Secretary of the Air Force* the findings of guilty and 
the sentence in the general court-martial case of EDMOJOSON, 
were set aside. Also* all rights* privileges* and property 
of which EDMOmgQH had been deprived by virtue of the findings 
of guilty and sentence were restored. Me was released from 
confinement at the Medical Center for Federal Prisoners, 
Sprinfield* Missouri.

Special Progress Report of the V. 8. Medical Center* 
Springfield* Mo.* revealed the following diagnosis for 
W5O&80H: "Schisophrenic Reaction* Paranoid Type* Chronic* 
with acute exacerbation as characterized by an individual with 
a life history which demonstrates the incipient seeds of a 
schizophrenic type personality with the evidence of mounting 
paranoid type of reaction throughout the years culminating 
la a gross psychotic disorganization at this time with only 
partial amelioration soon currently." The records further indi­
cated that EDMOMDSOM had made two suicide attempts and that in 
1983 electro shock therapy was initiated following self- 
mutilation attempt.

His relatives were listed as MW ADAMS* father;

all of 1315 BarthWSOW&0N, brother: and sister*
Lynn St., Independence* Mo. Sister* BESSIE MAS ADAMS, Route 91
Box <89* Fast Prairie* Missouri. EDMONDSON was described as 
Megro male* born 8/19/39* Massas City* Mo.* 170-175 pounds* 
and 72" tall. Scars and marts were shown as 2" scar over loft
temporal.

— 2 —
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SL 44-775

His Veterans Adninistrattn Claim Number was shown 
as 2299 77 31. Friends were listed as Mr. FREEMAN JACKSON, 
311 E. Elizabeth, and Miss PAMELA TUCKER, 312 No. Hocker, 
Both Independence, Mo.

No photograph of EDMONDSON was contained in the 
records•
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

I
FBI '

Date: 7/16768 |
I

Transmit the following in _______________________________________________________ I
(Type in plain text or code)

Via - IRTEL___________________________________________________________________ | 
(Priority or Method of Mailing)___________ i

TO: ALL SACs

FROM: SACS, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Bureau airtel to Memphis, 7/9/68,

The Bureau has requested that all divisions continue 
to submit monthly cost data until further notice.

In view of the above, all divisions are requested 
to comply with the Bureau's instructions, including offices 
who have negative cost data to report.
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) W |
I

FBI '
I

Date: 7716/68 I

Transmit the following in ___________________________ _____________________________ I
(Type in plain text or code)

Via > IRTEL___________________________________________________________________ [
(Priority or Method of Mailing) ।

____ __ _________________________________________________________________     L„______ _

TO: ALL SACs

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

SUBJECT; MURKIN

Re Bureau airt&l to Memphis, 7./9/68,

The Bureau has requested that all divisions continue 
to submit monthly cost data until further notice.

In view of the above, all divisions are requested 
to comply with the Bureau's instructions, including offices 
who have negative cost data to report.

2 - ALL OFFICES
2 - Memphis 
RFR:jap
(4)

Approved: ___Sent________________________________ -------------- M Per -- ----- „----------- -------
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^niteb plates department of ^natiee

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY
Western District or Missouri 

549 United States Court House 
KANSAS CITY. MO. 64106

July 22, 1968

Mr. Woody Sheley
United States Commissioner 
Jefferson City, Missouri

Re: JAMES EARL RAY 
Unlawful Flight to 
Avoid Prosecution

Dear Mr. Sheley:

It appearing that the above-named defendant 
has been returned to state custody to stand trial 
in Memphis, Tennessee, please dismiss the outstand­
ing federal complaint charging him with unlawful 
flight to avoid confinement.

Very truly yours,

CALVIN K. HAMILTON
United States Attorney

By

WILLIAM A. KITCHEN
Assistant U. S. Attorney

WAK/ek

CC: Mr. Karl W. Dissly 
Mr. F. M. Wilson

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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PPE-FAPOIF FPOC^So W'GRT

Hex James Willett 
no: W-0173?

November 9, 1961 
Clyde ^arriotixed

DISTimTIOKAT. RECCED

Conduct: One conduct violation reported for Creating a disturbance, refusing
orders, and writing obscenities on a test paper. For this he Had his 
Yard and .Show privileges denied for one month. lie was reprimanded and 
released for tatooirc.

Work: 12-29*60, Ass1*ned to School. Work and training reports rate subject
variously as ^ood, poor, and fair, une report shows liin to be consid­
erate, The third report shows his as shirking bio work, not doing what 
lie was expected to do. Kis last report rates him pood and states that 
he did sverape work. Subject states that he was not interested in 
school and therefore did not complete requirements fur grade school. 
B-U-61, Assigned to state at his request.

health: Aortal.

ilitaryx Kone.

•arital: Subject states that he vac married in July, 195$, and has teen separated
from his wife but no divorce has been obtained, his wife is now eighteen, 
and was only fourteen years of age at the time of their marriage. One 
boy was bom to this union. The baby is now with the wife's mother. 
The wife la working and the mother is caring for the child. The wife is 
also staying with the mother.

family aw msoMt fsutioms

: Subject states that he corresponds every week with his mother, Hertha billet, and 
j occasionally with his sister, Lois Loyd. He writes infrequently to bis wife, 
I Elizabeth, and claims to have received no visits. Subject was reared in poor
* financial circumstance® in Mississippi and Missouri. His father died & 1939 and 
i had worked as a farmer.

I : / Subject was one oi six children. e states that he lived alternately with his
\ ; family in Mississippi and his half-brother, Frank,in Kennett, Missouri. His broth-

j er Paul is a farhor in Mississippi. Kis brother Charles, who had boon a farmer in 
Kennett, Missouri, died in 1957. His ha If -brother, Frank Smithy, is a farmer in 
Kennett, ‘ issoar!, and his half-brother, David, is said to be Chief-of-police of a

I } town in Ohio, hone of the subject's family is said to have been in difficulty with 
j j the authorities. Subject claims he got along well with all members of his family, 
/ however, ne apparently lived a rather unsupervised life, living at times with 

various members of his family.

FOST-J^LEAM FUK

Subject has no desire to return to Kennett, Missouri, because of his trouble with 
the authorities, ne is interested in obtaining work through the Dianas Clark 
Foundation, ue would live with his wife if she would return to him, but he does
not expect her to leave her mother in Kennett.

> K ^Jm*^,;^^ V-a^.
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Fe* illett, V-OIZ87

-2-

CCted

sn W*x
j James Willett, a twenty-six year old innote, will have served ore year of a four- 
/ year sentence for littering# Subject admits having served a sentence in 'is sis sir pi 

1 State Prison* However, no verified information lias been received concerning this, 
and FL I record does not show any previous record*

Subject states trjt he was released from Mississippi State 1 risen in nay, 175b* He 
married a fourteen year old girl and lived in Kennett, Missouri. He states that he 
had considerable difficulty with his in-laws and that custody of his son had been 
given to his wife’s mother. He states that he had been arrested for disturbing the 
peace because his mother-in-law did not let him see his son ana he had forced his 
way into the home, because of his difficulty ho forged a check in order to 'nave 
ncney to leave town.

Subject apparently has lived a rather unstable and unsettled life and lias been 
rather careless and irresponsible. It is net evident that he lias had any change 
of attitude in thia regard, lie sees little value in education and lias little 
ambition. Institutionally his record has been marginal, however, it would not 
prohibit further parole consideration.

Prison Classification director

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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13ppartwnt of (fiorrwtwtw -

INTER-OFFICE COMMUNICATION

Subject: WILLLTT - 01?8? Date September 10, 1962

Director of Classification
Missouri State Penitentiary

In response to your IOC of September 6, 1962 the above named inmate 
was called to the psychiatric service on September 10, 1962 for 
interview and evaluation. The su^je/'t has just completed a three 
months tour on E-3 for becoming insolent and abusive to Lt. Williams. 
The subject has a history on the psychiatric service of being hos­
pitalized from June 26, 1962 to July 5» 1962 on account of self- 
inflicted wounds and being in an emotionally disturbed state. He 
was again admitted on August 13, 1962 until August 15» 1962 for 
self-inflicted wounds and a highly nervous state. At that time he 
was demanding help but the nature of the help he expected was never 
made clear.

The subject is an emotionally unstable individual. He is of 
average intellectual endowment, it seems, but he is ignorant, 
untutored, and uneducated, ^e is the sort of restless kind of 
individual who cannot bring himself to concentrate long enough to 
study in school. He was assigned to school when he first came 
here, but he got out of that because he was unable to concentrate 
on his work. Since that time he says he’s never had a job. At 
the present time he states that he would take any job, but that 
he would like especially to work in the chair shop because he has 
had some experience on the outside working for his carpenter father- 
in-law as a carpenter’s helper on inside cabinet work.

When interviewed this date the subject was in about as good a con­
dition as we expect to ever see him in. ^t is recommended that he 
be assigned to work commensurate with his abilities and according 
to what is available.

cc: Dr. Maxey 
file

LHR/fh -11J V oh

XERO'i 
fl COPY I XERO

.! COPY I x 
i C
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Clinical Psychologist



DIRECTOR, FBI (>m-3«861) 7/i#/6«

SAC, KANSAS CITY (M*m> -P-

MURKIN 7

< - Re Jackson airtel to Director,7/11/68. 77

^ 7/22/H* ^ S. CommissionerW. C. m®, 
Jefferson City, Missouri, advised SA ROWEN B. AYERS its had 
dismissed the complaint on JAMES EARL RAY on that date.

The following investigation wasconducted bylC 
WILLIAM C. MC DONALD:

At Jefferson City, Missouri:

On 7/18/68, Mr. HARR)f LAUF, Records Officer, Missouri 
State Penitentiary (MSP), furfished the following Inf creation 

; oh inmates with the last nm of WILLETT received at the MSP 
subsequent to lOWi . /

DONALD ROY WILLETT was received at the MSP 6/11/6S, 
from St. Louis City to serve a 3 1/2 year sentence on charge 
of Burglary 2nd Degree and oneprior. He was assigned MSP * 
06916 . This inmate was released to a detainer In favor of 
Sheriff, St. Charles County, Mo. on 3/1/65.. Relatives listed

Brother

Wister 

Sister 

'.Sister.

Sister 

Sister

Mr. ALWIN WILLETT, 3212 Iowa 
St. Louis, Missouri!
CATHERINE MILTON, 233# W. 23rd, 

• <3liid^^ ;
VDdmi 9MW.J 1703 Doris, 
Cahokia, Illinois; „
BETTY KALK, 2111 Huntington, 
St. Louis, Missouri; . ' 7 .
EILEEN OHLENDORF, 3869A Wyoming# 
St.louis, Missouri;
MARY ELLEN WILLETT, 3621 Oregon, 
St. Louis, Missoul; 7

2 -Bureau (RM)
2 -Jackson (157-9636)(»() 

■ 2 * Memphis (RM) . ,
./XT)- KansAa City

A (3) 7
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kc <t»-no ' , i : ■?/■ .■ ’ ' ' -w:\v ^.^^XL/

. Father H. WILLETT, MIU Oregon, St.
.• Louis, Missouri; ’ -

Mother LORRAINE WILLETT, same address. ‘

; He is described as a WM, bom dr St. Louis, <
Missouri, height 5’8", Weight 1*2, hair brown, /yes gray, build ^ 
slender, complexion mwlum, Social Security n/ ZZ3 !
FBI IBS 2 311 C, tattoo of a needle inneryi^tfore arm.

JAMES WILLETT (TN JAMES ROBERT WILLETT), aka BILL - 
WILLETT, was helmet the MSP ll/lH/63, t<yserve a two year# -J: 
sentence on charge of escape, in Cole County, Mo. He had ^ '
previously been^eceived at the MSP, 12/1/60, from Dunklin < 
County to server a four year sentence on charge of Forgery. a
He was assigned MSP 10178?-. Records reflect WILLETT escaped 
from the Church Farm, MSP 1/13/02. He was apprehended and 
returned to the MSP, 1/16/62, to complete the original sentence.

This file reflects BILL WILLETT served a two year 
sentence in the Mississippi State Penitentiary In 1956, 

\ The following information was obtained from an inter­
office communication dated 9/10/52, to Director of Classification,; - 
MSP, from LEROY H. ROOK, M.S. Clinical Psychologist: /

. "In response/to your IOC of September 6, 1962, the ‘ \
above named inmate was called to the psychiatric service 
on September 10, 1962 for interview and evaluation. The 
subject has just completed a three months tour on E-3 
for becoming insolent and abusive to Lt. Williams. The 
subject has a history on the psychiatric service of being . ■ 
hospitalised from June 26, 1962 to July 5, 1962 on ' S \ 
account of self-inflicted wounds and being In an . . - ■
emotionally disturbed state. He was again admitted ? 
on August 13, 1962 until August 16, 1962 for self­
inflicted wounds and a highly nervous state. At that < 
time he was demanding help but the nature of the help ' 
he expected was neverfmade clear. •• • •/' - - J

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



kc uu-7«o ? :

"The subject!* an emotionally unstable individual* 
He is of average intellectual endowment, it aeons* but :< 
he is ignorant* untutored* and uneducated. He is the 
sort of restless kind of individual who cannot bring

. himself to concentrate long enough to study in school* ; / ? 
He was assigned to school when he first came here* but 
he got out of that because he was unable to concentrate 
on his work* Since that time he says he’s never had a 
job. At the present time he states that he would take 
any job, but that he would like especially to work in ,
the chair shop because he has had some experience on the 
outside working for his carpenter father-in-law as a 
carpenter's helper on inside cabinet work*

. . "When interviewed an this date the subject was in 
■ about as good.a condition as we expect to ever see him 
in. It is recommended that he be Assigned to work /
commensurate with his abilities and according to what

. ' is available*” >. •<;/"•. V • ■'■'.’ ;:<;- -^ </■. ^ /

. ; . ■ Th* following w«a taken from Pr*-Parol« Progr*** ' 1
Report dat.d November 8, 1M1 by CLYDE CARRIOTTt

"Conduct: One conduct violetion reported for creating
, a disturbance, refusing orders, and writing 

obscenities on a test paper* For this he 
had his Yard and Show privileges denied for ;p

/ one month* He was reprimanded and released
. . : for Tatooing* ' - • i :'•■'■ v”

"Work: 12-29-SO, Assigned to School* Work and ;;
1 training reports rate subject variously M

. as good, poor, and fair* One report shows •
L^Sv-^-S him to be considerate* The third report shows 

" " '"^<-4'/ as shirking his work, not doing what he was' 
.• S'. v.S . expected todo.His last report rates him;->.•■•
. f .? ^-^ . ■ ". ^ good and states' that ho did average work*. ■
... \.\S?-:^ ■ Subject states that he was not interested in -

^ • : < school and therefore did not complete re- ■ j
^.V?^" quirements for grade school.

;. '■'■ \ .•./''. 8-b-Sl, Assigned to state at hie request * .

"Helath: ’ . Normal* ' ?

. , "Military: ^ Nono*' ^ . ■ • \.^ . '■^ \: •" ( '• ■ '^ ■:> v

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



kc M»«7«o . .A > •■,; A V

’’Marital r r Subject states that he was Married in July* 
^ •• A - ... 19S8, and has been separated from his wife

■ but no divorce he been obtained.: His wife
' \ is now eighteen* and was only fourteen years

of age at the tine of their marriage. One
~ -■'"'W' boy was bom to this union. * the baby is now

• with the wife's nether. The wife is working
7 - and the mother is caring for the child. * The

wife is also staying with the mother. 4

"FAMILY AND PERSONAL RELATIONS

"Subject states that he eorrespnds every week with 
his mother. Bertha Willet, and occasionally with his , 
sister* Lois Boyd. He writes frequently to his wife* . 
Elisabeth* and claims to have?received no visits. Subject 
was reared in poor financial circumstances in Mississippi A' 
and Missouri* His father died in 1939 and had worked as 
a farmer. .A ■ ’ ■ A" •A:-<;: ".>■.. • ■

"Subject was one of sin children. He states that A / 
he lived alternately with his family in Mississippi and 
his half-broter* Frank* in Kennett, Missouri. His brother

• Paul is a farmer in Mississippi. His brother Charles* who 
had been a farmer in Kennett* Missouri* died in 19&7. 
His half-brother* Frank Smithy, is a farmer in Kennett* 
Missouri* and his half-brother* David* is said to be Chief- A 
of-police of a town In Ohio. None of the subject's family 
is said to have been in difficulty with the authorities. 
Subject claims he got along well with all members of his 
family* however, he apparently lived a rather unsupervised 
life* living at times with various members of his family. .

‘ 2 ’’POST-RELEASE PLANS - 2 / >' ’ 2.^

/ Subject has no desire to return to Kennett* Missouri* . 
because of his trouble with the authorities. He is interested

; in obtaining work through the Diomas Clark Foundation. He X . 
would live with his wife if she would return to him* but Aaa 

? he does not expect her to leave her mother in Kennett. ■ / .
\ *’■ T ’ ' • ^A'- A ^A> \ ^ .A/ ’’’.•; . . A A . ’ A? . A ' - ' - < ’ • ’ ..

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Y'-lYYYY 'y*SW9^
y YYi^jfl^.jfiiietfc^ :
have-'served j^ of a four y^Mur aentenc^ fer Uttering
Subject admltshavlng served a sentence in Mississippi

; State Prlson. However* no verified infonaatien has been 
: recelved concerning this, and FBX record does not show ?yY
; / any previous redord^ - Y :Y Y .

y yY ■ ’’Subject itatsi thit hi ww itha^ YY
Y Mississippi State Prison in May, Mtt# Yii saw^W a 

Y fourteen year old girl and lived id Kehnett, Missouri. 
; . - He states that he had eonsiderabledlffieulty with his . Y

. Y;'Y in-laws to
> ; his wife’s mother* ■ 'Ba ’^itii that he had been iweitid 

; for disturbing thepeaee beeausehis mother-in-law did - 
' ■ not let him see his son and he had foroed his way into

the home. Because of hie difficulty he forged a check
■ Y in order to have money-to leave town, .YY :

' • "Subject apparently has; lived ^rather unstahla Y
and unsettledllfe and has been rather careless and YYY 
irresponsible. It is not evident that he has had any 
change of attitude in this regard. He seas little valuy 
in education and has little ambition. Institutionally 
Ms record has been marginal, however, it would not Y 

Y prohibit furtherparoleconsider at ion.” ■ Y Yy;:^

Records refleet WllXETT was dlsehargod frbm the 
Kst s/i>/Bi; . y y yyyy4;,yy

Y A 'letter? In' WIULETT’s file indicated that he was' / 
Incarcerated In the Illinois Penitentlary on 5/2/67. k

' WIIXETTlsdescrlbed asaWM, bom rat
Huntsville, Alabama,height 5’9”, weightlS5,halr brown, eyes 
brawn, build slender ^complexion medium* oecupatlon farmer, 
Social Security ® i 6#> $71 E> t^te^
snake outer rightforeami eaglecenter of chest; numerous 'YY 
other.:tattoos cn'.bdth-awb».Y,-^ Yyy .
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■ Relatives listed are:

Mother . BERTHA WILLETT. Route 1, Box 6M,
Marks, Mississippi or MIS 
Singapore, Carpentersville, 

.. • ' ■ ■ '■ ' . • ■? Illinois;
Wife ELIZABETH WILLETT, 912 Anthony

, . St., Kennett, Missouri;
Sister MARGARET RATCLIFF, Elygen, Ill,;
Sister JIOIS BOYD, Route 1, Box 6M,

. jr narks, Mississippi
Brother Z FRANK WILLETT, General Delivery,

Z Dearing, Missouri.

MILTON LAWRENCE WI1LETT, MSP f 09993, was 
received from Jackson Count/,Mo., to serve a two year 
sentence on charge of Forg/ry. He was paroled to Kansas on 
2/23/65, and given a finajr discharge on 11/28/65. ,.

He is describA as a WM, born at Osborne,
Kansas, height 5’6”, wAght 11#, hair brown, ayes hazel, build 
small, complexion medium, occupation clerical, FBI f IMS 931 B.

His wife is listed as MARY K. WILLETT, 607 West SMth 
Street, Kansas City, Missouri.

There is no indication that this individual was 
ever in Mississippi. •_ ? ' '• ’ • • ■;..•. < . ■ > • . • - ‘. ,?.•.„
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^^ < DIRECTOM, FBI (M-38861) 7/T./88 ’

SAC, KANSAS CITY (..-788) .-p- ' '

; MURKIN / ■ A ' > ■

Re Jackson airtel to Director, 7/11/68. <

On 7/22/68, V. 8. Commissioned V. C. SHELEY, 
Jefferson City, Missouri, advised SA ROWEN B. AYERS ha had 
dismissed the complaint on JAMES EARL RAY on that date. . .

The following investigation was conducted by IC 
WILLIAM C. MC DONALD: •

, At Jefferson City, Missouri:

On 7/16/68, Mr. HARRY LAUF, Records Officer, Missouri 
State Penitentiary (MSP), furnished the following information 
on inmates with the last name of WILLETT received at the MSP , 
subsequent to 1860: / - " / : /-' ; " . .

DONALD ROY WILLETT was received at the MSP 6/11/63, ; 
from St. Louis City to serve a 3 1/2 year sentence on charge „ . 
of Burglary 2nd Degree and one prior. He was assigned MSP I 
06915. This Inmate was released to a detainer in favor of , 
Sheriff, St. Charles County, Mo. on 3/1/65. Relatives listed 
are: ; .:\ ■■. • < \

Brother ~ "' Mr. ALVIN WILLETT, #212 Iowa
: ; v / St. Louis, Missouri; : J

■ Sister ^ CATHERINE MILTON, 2365 W. 23rd,
Chicago, Illinois; .

Sister --:•..;. VIRGINIA O’NEAL, 1708 Doris, 
’ Cahokia, Illinois;
Sister BETTY KALK, 2111 Huntington, ;

'•••• •'.;■<.,<• • • ^’ • ; V'- St. Louis, Missouri;
Sister > < EILEO OHLENDORF, 36SSA Wyoming,

’^TA ■■ ••’•••• ryX"/- St. Louis, Missouri; .
~ ^Sister > - ■ MARY ELLEN WILLETT, #621 Oregon,
\ . /: / \:J^\'Xv^^ St. Louis, Missoui; ' . V.:
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■ Father

Wether

H. WILLETT, Mil W#» St* 
Louis, Missouri;
LORKAINE WILLETT, same address

■ . - xxW/isXdeseribMM a WK, born;L_4 it St, Lou: 
Missouri, height BM", weight 142, hblr Brown, 
slender, complexion medium, Social Security Mb♦ | 
FBI 6962 111 C, tattoo of a needle inner Mght xfbmam^

uild

JAMES WILLETT (TH JAM# MBW WI^
WILLETT, was held at ths MSP 11/1V63, te serve a two yebri® 
sentence on charge of escape, inCole County,Mo. He had 

« previously been received atthe MSP, 12/1/66, free Dunklin 
x . County to sum a fhb >eaiK>beA^^ # ,w|6 tf Forgery. 5 , •.■ ;

; X^-Was agsigwd\ MSP" 161797 , . ■ ■ge^m^s m escaped "
frost the Church Fam, MSP 1/11/82. We was apprehended and 
returned to the MSP, l/lS/li; # complete the original sentence.

: This file ,.T0fil<?t#'\ BILL WILLETT served a tw^|«ar -
/ < sentence in the Mississippi State Penitentiary in 1956. ;

The following infomation mi WidbMi^ ftmt an Inter- 
afficecommunlcatlon dated 9/10/62, to Dimeter of Claselfication, 
MSP, frms I^T g. R^ Clinical Psychologist:

"In response to your lOC of September 6^ 1962, the 
above named inmate was called to the psychiatric service > 
on September 10, 1961 for interview and evaluation. The ?

v subject has just completed a threempnthstour on E-3 
for becoming insolent and abusive to Lt. Williams. The 
subject has a history oh tlto paychiatric servlce of belng 

; hospitalised from June 26, 1962 to ^uly 8, lit! m i
account of self-Inflicted wounds abd being #li- aX ' XX 

. ■ X X emotionally disturbed state,r zlUrjK^s^ X-xX-; • XX -
on August 19, <962 until August IS, list fdr

X ■ ' inflicted wounds anil a highly nervmis state. At that X
. time he was demanding help7 but the astute ofthehelp ' ' X '. a X

4

><it

'7

4-
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"The subject is an emotionally unstable Individual. 
He is of average intellectual endowment, it seems* but 
ha is ignorant* untutored* and uneducated. He is the 
sort of restless kind of individual Who cannot bring < .J
himself to concentrate long enough to study in school. ~ 
He was assigned to school when he first came here* but . 
he got out of that because he was unable to concentrate

; on his work. Since that time he says he’s never had a 
job* At the present time he states that he would take .7 
any job* but that he would like especially to work in 
the chair shop because he has had some experience on the . 
outside working for his carpenter father-in-law as a 4 
carpenter’s helper on inside cabinet work * r

"When interviewed on this date the subject was in 
about as good a condition as we expect to ever see him , 
in. It is recommended that helm assigned to work ,
commensurate with his abilities and according to what 
is available*” •' / 7' 777’. ■ ;7

The,following was taken from Pre-Parole Progress 
Report dated November 8* 1861 by CLYDE CARRIOTT: ;

"Conduct: One conduct violation reported for creating
; a disturbance* refusing orders* and writing

< . obscenities on a test paper* For this he
/ had his Yard and Show privileges denied for.

one month. Ho was reprimanded and released 
for Tatooing. . \7 777- — ■ \ ?: “ - ’

"Work: 7 / 12-28-60* Assigned to School. Work and 7
training reports rats subject variously

"as good* poor* and fair. One report shows 
'-■^^^ / % him to be considerate. The third report shows

< : him as shirking his work* not doing what he was
77' ;7^:'77. expected to do.Ji His last report rates him

; good and states that he did average work. . 
7 -^ ^ ^ Subject states that he was not interested in

, ■ 7. ; school and therefore did not complete re­
A quiroments for grade school.

; 8-8-61, Assigned to state at his request.

"Helath: . . , Normal.' 7c? ., 7' -7/ ? r.77-' ,: 77. 7’'77".. 7 ..
■ 7 ’’Military: ' 7 Nono. < 7 . ' 77'
7 .7 " ’ 7G < ' 7 V/ 7- 7 • ’ '/ 7 ->^7,/- "■^7 7 7.^ 7z

7 77'7 7 7 7-,■ -3- 7 . ' 7 7 7 7./ t '-77 77777 7,7 -
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"Marital: ,Subject state# that he was married in July*
; V^''<^ has been separated from his wife

^ > ’ < but no divorce hs been obtained. His wife 
is now eighteen, and was only fourteen years 

. of age at the time of their marriage. One 
boy was born to this union* the baby is now 
with the wife's mother* The wife is working 

■ and the mother is earing for the child. The .
wife is also staying with the mother. f

"FAMILY AND PERSONAL RELATIONS . < ;

. "Subject states that he corresponds every week with 
his mother. Bertha Wil let, and occasionally with his;

< sisterj; Lois Boyd • He writes frequently to his wife, 
> Elizabeth, and claims to have received no visits. Subject 

was reared in poor financial circumstances in Mississippi 
and Missouri* His father died in IOS and had worked a# 
a farmer* / ;- • /'< ' : • . 7

"Subject was one of six children* He states that 
he lived alternately with his family in Mississippi and 
his half-brotmr, Prank, in Kennett Missouri. < His brother 
Paul is a farmer in Mississippi* His brother Charles, who 
had been a farmer in Kennett, Missouri, died in 1917* 

5 His half-brother. Prank Smithy, is a farmer in Kennett, 
Missouri, and hishalf -brother, David, is said to be Chief- 
of-police of a town in Ohio. . None of .

finnr in Kannett,

_ . the subject's family;
is said to have been in difficulty with the authorities* 
Subject claims he got along well with all members of his 
family, however, he apparently lived a rather unsupervised 

< life, living at times with various member# of his family*

^POST-RELEASE PLANS * v -V;

>^ : Subject has no desire to return to Kennett, Missouri, 
because of his trouble with the authorities* He is interested 
in obtaining work through the Dianas Clark Foundation* He ’ ^ 
would live with his wife if she would return to him, but 
he does not expect her to leave her mother in Kennett*

7

•h

•4.
# •»' W; if:
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"SUMMARY
V

. = r "Janes Willett, a twenty-six year old innate, will 
. / have served one year of a four year sentence for Uttering* 

Subject admits having served a sentence in Mississippi 
.State Prison* However, no verified information has been 

received concerning this, and FBI record does not show 
any previous record* • , ' 4 V : •

\ "Subject states that he was released from ; '
Mississippi State Prison in May, ISIS* He narrled a 
fourteen year old girl and lived in Kennett, Missouri* 
He states that he had considerable difficulty with his 
in-laws and that custody of his son had been given to / 
his wife’s mother* He stated that ha had been arrested 
for disturbing the peace because his mother-in-law did 
not let him gee his son and he had forced his way into . . 
the heme* Because of his difficulty he forged a: check ./. 
in order to have money-to leave town* ;

* "Subject apparently has lived a rather unstable > 
and unsettled life and has been rather careless and < . 

-,/ irresponsible* It is not evident that he has had any 
change of attitude in this regard* He sees little value 
In education and has little ambition* Institutionally 
his record has been marginal, however. It would not ■ 
prohibit further parole consideration*" - ^ , ;-

Records reflect WILLETT was discharged from the 
MSP 3/1WSS*

\ A letter in WILLETT’S file indicated that he was 
incarcerated In the Illinois State Penitentiary on 5/2/67.

medium, occupation farmer, 
FBI f 612 171 E, tattoos ^

W is described as a WM, bom » at /
' Huntsville, Alabama, height s’^*, weight 111, Mair brown, eyes 
brown, build slender* complexion i 
Social Security Mo* _ _ . _ . „ ___ ___
snake outer right forearmj eagle center of chest; numerous 
other tattoos on both arms. ' 1 ^

4

^

1
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Wife

Brother
Merks* Miss
MtAXK miXTTj fianaml Salivary. 
Duriag/MiMMrl

Belatiy?|lOte^i^

Mother

Sister 
Sioier

2/21/SS, and (lean 1

BEKTHA WIWETT. ltouta l, Box M

X^O|d#|;.

/JhhV?i^^ .
MA1&^

farter*..; Ha. wat f ax*la4 ta Kantar

«iaft?aaMm..a<Mn^tianMarl«al^^

HUwil^t#:Wate<^f<WK/.W3Xim 
Mt#rt<;jQuiii^^

Thsr# i&\^'‘ isdl^^
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SAC, KANSAS CITY (44-760) (P) ’ ■' 8/1/68

SA ROWEN B. AYERS •

'JAMES EARL RAY / ‘.;r < • '. ' / ^ A

UFAC ■ ■ -' ' •. X ' y - ■ -X .■•■ .
Re USA/Kansas City, Mo ., letter, dated 7/22/68.

’ On 7/23/68, Mr. W. C. SHELEY, USC, Jefferson 
City, Mo.। advised he dismissed the Federal complaint, 
UFAC on that date by reason of 7/22/68 from AUSA WILLIAM 
A;. KITCHEN (serial 1167) .
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AIRTEI. ■ AntMML

TOs f SAC, MEMPHIS (Mj-lSW 

FROM: SAC, KANSAS CITY (88-780) -P-

MVRKIN , : - '
COST-DATA' M r V '

Re Memphis airtal toAlbany,8/19/68.

The fallowing 1# a breakdown of the number of 
nanhours and otherexpenses allocated by the Kansas City 
DMsibn to Murkin for the month of ^uly» 1968:

!• A» Special Agent -- 8M Regular hours
6 Overtime hours

■ j V \ Total 90 hours -
B. Clerical Employees - 5 Regular Hours 

' • ’ / \ 0- Overtime Hours '
/ . ■ . : : s \ Total"F-hours?

. 2. Total mileage traveled in Bureau cars -20 miles

3. Out-of-Ordlnary Costs: None .

U ♦ Peak number of Special Agents working on 
case during month - 3 Agewts.
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8/S/68

AIRTEL ; < AIRMAIL

TO: ; SAC, MEMPHIS <**-1987)

FROM: SAC, KANSAS CITY (8U-760) -P-

MURKIN ' \ <
COST DATA' •■ V ’ <■ ■; . -.•:- \ .

Re Memphis alrtel to Albany, V19/68.

The following is a breakdown of the number of
man hours and other expenses allocated by the Kansas City 
Didsion to Murkin for the month of July, 1968:

1, A* Special Agent - 84 Regular hours , 
. .8 Overtime hours < J

Total 90 hours
B. Clerical Employees - 5 Regular Hours

. - q Overtime Hours
: Total 6 hours

2 . Total mileage traveled in Bureau cars - 20 miles

3 • Out-of-Ordinary Costs: None : ;

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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SAC.NEW ORLEANS (157-10673) 6/7/68

. SAC, KANSAS CITY W~7«0y></;y^ . '

. / ' hukkxm ;

■ ■ Ife Nw.Ji^lM^xiri^iif  :t®.;|^|^^^ '

7 Refereneed communication requested Kansas City to 
adhd.se if it is known whether #>ere are any persons who were 
inmates at the Missouri State Pe^lteiklary during the time 
JAMES EARLRAY was incarcerated who at the time they were 
released gaveaNewOrleans address for residence. .

A review of prison records in the names of all 
inmates released for a one year period prior to the time of 
RAY*s escape failed to reveal anyone listing a New Orleans 
address. . 777,.. r -

&

?■

2 - New Orleans 
2 - Memphis 

Jr -Kansas City
IBHim 
«)

kivU

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-10673) »/?/68

sm, iuats« eiw (iww) f .

Mwxa ■ \

Re Naw Orleans letter to Kansas City 7/17/0/ 

Referenced communication requested Kansas City to
advise if it is known whether there areany persons who were 
inMates at the Missouri StatePenitentiary during the time 
JAHES EARL RAT was incarcerated who at the time they were 
released gave a New Orleans address for residence.

A review of prison record# in ;the name# of all
inmates released for a one year period prior to the time of 
RAX’s escape failed to reveal anyone listing a New Orleans 
address. ' ■

IR

2 V \#ew-Orleans 
7^- Mw^hfii -
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to«*t,
ir(«4»W) 

Director, FBI (44-3BM1)

iugvt 8, ItM

BBWKXM

for lafornation of komos City sod Bmphia, 
whoa tbs Stats of Missouri seat tbsir extradition papers 
to the Mmssy la London, ths original identifiestioa 
card of ths subject was seat is error. Missouri had /
evidently sweat to wood a copy of the identification /
card. |

according to Mr. Jack Borfurt, Counsellor for ’
Consular hf Mrs at the hnericsn JMbassy in Venden, the 
Missouri State Penitentiary of fie lais have asked for the 
return of ths original sard for their roeords. Mr. Serfart 
states that the original is not nt the Bow Street Court, 
ths foreign office, the Bom Office and is net in his 
records at ths Bubassy. Logat suggests that the original 
nay have been swag the papers which traveled back with 
the subject on 7AS/SS. The Missouri State Penitentiary 
officials, of coarse, desire that the original card bo 
sent to then.

Boreas is not in receipt of this original card 
and Legat, Venden nay wish to suggest to Mr. Barfart that 
be again chock the records, particularly the original 
extradition papers as the original nay still be contained 
in the sass papers.
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Classification
Rev. January

Form 2-Copy
1939

J

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUST1 
BUREAU OF PRISONS

MEDI CAU^m ICR FEDERAL PRISJNERS
_ Spring,field, Missouri______

SPECIAL PROGRESS REPORT
Committed Nam£Ul.j’JNDSJN, Gli.n^ * Reg:N°' 13218-H Date JuV 18, IX"

MILITARY CLEMENCY REVIEW

Edmondson, a 27-yeir old single-Negro male, continues to serve a 35-year sentence imposed
by military court martial for murder
time is lr-17-81* Sentence expires full term on 12-11-92

His adjusted release date with lost and extra gccd
There are no detainers on Hl a

Edmondson continued in residence in the institution’s Maximum Security Unit from £-3-06 
to 8-22-66, at which time he was transferred to a unit of relatively close structure/ bv~ 
one from which he could leave daily in order to participate in institutional employment uu 
other programs* During his residence in Maximum Security, he was reviewed on two occasion 
by the Psychiatriac Treatment Planning Council held on 3-19-67; recoarnmndations^ran:^^ 
to a unit of relatively less structure, work assignment as unit Orderly, continue reside; c 
on that unit until personnel determine his preparedness to transfer to a more open urdtj 
and medication and referal to Maximum Security physician will be the primary responsibility 
of the physician on his unit of residence® Since his transfer to a moderately structure.’ 
unit, the patienttounit supervisor states that he is in fact, no problem do the unit® A 
positive behavioral difference was noted, and he has created no trouble among inmates or 
officers, His attitude toward those with whom he comes in contact has been one of c^op^/t- 
tion* Edmondson functioned as ward Orderly until 6-27-67* His work supervisor stated thut 
he held duties of general sanitation and performed these duties well® He accepts respo^rt- 
bility well although the opinion was presented that his compliance with authority was 
motivated only by necessity, not by willingness. An interest in self-improvement was in­
dicated by his freouent studying in the unit® The education department states that hn 
is presently enrolled in bookkeeping. Algebra I, and Economics# His intentions are aypag; i br* 
ly of sell-improvement, and designed to improve occupational skills* Edmondson received 
his high school diploma from the Lake Shore High School in May, 196?* Beta IQ score is * •, 
On 6-27-67, he was assigned as typist to the Parole Record"s Office* He has thus fax 
functioned satisfactorily in that position* This is a job requiring skill as a compete??' 
typist and recorder* The volume of work is at times quite heavy, and Edmondson has 
handled this challenge well, displaying no evidence of stress* He has received approxi­
mately four visits from family members since the time of his 1966 review* The Catholic 
Chaplin states that Edmondson has been attending services every Sunday* He has dene < m» 
alterable reading regarding the Catholic Church*

Since his release from Maximum Security, Edmondson has made definite attempts to involve 
himself in institution programs which would provide him educational and vocational devel; .’ 
ment, as well as insight into numerous personality problems* There is no doubt, much 
manipulative behavior in evidence, however this behavior is directed toward positive goal!; v 
There has been no report of adverse behavior within the past year, and his knov-u assedr- 
tions are not with a homosexual element. His contention is that he is becoming aware tur 
his life will not be spent entirely in penal institutions, and the longer his behavior u 
adverse, there exists the possibility that his institution time may be extended. This 
present approach to institutionalization may well reverse itself in the future through 
psychotic deterioration, however at this time, it is this writers impression that Edm;np« 
son is making a considerate effort for self-improvement vocationally, educationally. = n'■ 
through the acceptance, reluctant as it may be, that he does have psychiatric problem?
compounded by a great amount of time yet to be sensed. SEARCHED 

SERlAUZEfX.

.INDEXED 
ILED

lb. - KANSAS C^/j
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUST
BUREAU OF PRISONS

Classification Form 2-Copy
Rev, January 1939

SPECIAL PROGRESS REPORT
Committed Name Reg. No. Date

•I) DI CAL AAD PSYCHIATRIC: Quitting dia^osls: ’’Sohizoph -enic.
Reaction, Paranoid type« • J3 Patic’ A 

being £3 ip in individual therapy by Dr Kinsel* Has also been attending fr^ bu^:- . 
?br pas j months On KMforth since March, 196? and has ione reLstivily veil, P;\ hi h 
iay be isle to give mors accurate evaluation regarding release suitability^

Joei b£iher a/?/)?/

Indepopdance, Hi 3S\

hasan City, Missouri

DICTATE) DY: J, H* Hirst

COMMITTEE RECORD. EK® ATIONSs The Classification Committee refers this
report tc military authorities k th the 

recommendation that because of his continued ability to display attitudes and behavior 
indicative of developing smut tonal maturity., personal acceptance of responsibility, and 
sound reality testing in relation to society’s expectations, these growth factors be 
encouraged through the granting of a modicum of clemency to be determined specifically 
by military authority*
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Classification Form 2-Copy " A UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUsO A

Rev. January 1939 W BUREAU OF PRISONS y

MDICAIUIBW^^ ' ‘ -
Spring Laid „ Mis sour!

SPECIAL PROGRESS REPORT

£2^^n^d^NDSONj Clifford W. ____^g. ^ygHMJ==^^

REPORT OF PSYCHIATRIC STAFF EXAMINATION - 10-3-67

This 28 year old Negro single male was admitted to the Medical Con- 
ter on Il-Pj^KQ—Ss fl^certified. psychotlc^pattent from Terre Haute frfrrh M^ 
He is serving s }yy®ar sentence for murder on s military reservation,. 
He was seen by the Psychiatric Staff on this date to determine whether 
the patient is certifiable as psychotic at the present time. He was de­
certified on June 16 s 19614..

The Report of Psychiatric Examination dated 3-6-61 indicated the 
diagnosis of schizophrenic reaction, paranoid type, chronic with acute 
exacerbation in an individual with .a life history which demonstrates the 
incipiencies of a schizophrenic type personality with the evidence of 
many paranoid type of reactions throughout the years, culminating in a 
gross psychotic disorganization at Shis time. The psychiatric features 
also suggest a sociopathic personality disorder.

During the initial part of his stay at the Medical Center he con­
tinually got into difficulties with other inmates and felt that others were 
’’eyeballing him”, felt that others were going to gang up against him to take 
his commissary, and became obsessed with the inmate code type of existence. 
This resulted in spending s great deal of time in maximum security units. 
For a period of approximately a year while in therapy with a social worker 
he seemed to improve' somewhat and changed his attitude somewhat» However 
after this was terminated ho gradually regressed. tn May of 1966 he was 
found outside a social worker’s door listening to someone "rat on me" but 
he was apparently asleep. He allegedly had a knife in his shoe and the 
implication was that he was going to attack the social worker. This after­
wards was found to be an error as the knife was found in his shoe on his 
ward. However this resulted in his being confined to the maximum security 
unit despite numerous observations that he was not violent on that unit.

Because of the tremendous reaction of the institution towards the 
patient which constantly put him in a position where he had no .avenues for 
improvement, and because of the consensus that there was no way to know 
when cr where he might be violent, I began to see this patient in psycho­
therapy once a week. This was started in February of 1967. By March of 
1967 he was well enough and was more open with his feelings enough that I 
felt it was safe to transfer him to a semi-open unit. He has remained on 
that unit, has worked in the parole office as the clerk, and has become 
involved in the prison magazine publication. The patient did quite well 
in psychotherapy and was working towards the point of discharging some of 
the feelings he had prior to the murder on the Air Force Base when he elect­
ed to stop therapy. It was my opinion that at that time some of these 
feelings were too painful for him to experience but that at a later time 
properly discharging these feelings with an experienced therapist might 
be immensely therapeutic.

Evidence of improvement is that the patient is no longer associating 
with overt homosexuals, no longer gives any evidence of behaving according
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to the inmate code as he; had previously, has graduated from the high school 
course given at the Medical Center, was able to actually publish an article 
in the prison paper, and gets above average work reports. His tendency' to­
wards hyperactivity, impuisivity and impatience has. mellowed considerably 
and although be still has a tendency towards paranoid elaborations he la 
much more insightful about this®

At the interview before the Psychiatric Staff today he related quite 
coherently, had a less hostile or cocky attitude, talked meaningfully about 
his awareness that he was .at times very disturbed, end gave assurances that 
be did feel however that he was under control* This has been the key issue 
during his entire treatment program at the Medical Center and It appears 
by objective observations as well as the patient’s statements that he is 
no longer dangerous st the present time., The patient is interested in re­
ceiving more psychotherapy and says he will try to do this on the outside.

It is the opinion of the Psychiatric 
proved to the extent where he is no longer 
Staff strongly recommends however, further 
regular ongoing psychotherapy.

It is the opinion of the Psychiatric 
presently certifiable.

Staff that the patient has im- 
presently certifiable. The 
psychiatric treatment, especially

Staff that the patient is not

FOR THE STAFF:

AUGUSTUS F
Staff Psychiatrist

AFK:clh
10-U-67

Prosent: Drs. Glotfelty, Moreau, Kinzel, Miller and Ciccone® 
PSYCHIATRIC SUBCOMMITTEE

Classification Committee concurs with N.P. recommendations and refers 
this report to the Bureau for informational purposes. Edmondson 
to be released to V. A, Hospital, Jefferson Barracks, St. Louis, Mo«, 
tomorrow (10*12-67)
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i ^ fail/ reside In Indeperdunes* Missouri, end while he was incarcerate-!. at fort l-ww^ 
wo^th CPy visited him quite reguUrly© Evilly ties would appear to be close* r/P:;?.;- ^ 
ants^AC school at the usual age and terminated his education at the ace of 17 while; : . 
tiie 10th grad©* He was suspended from school on one occasion and was not lu1.erc?t?d tn 
Ids school work although he made a good adjustment with his teachers and other puPli ' I 
is staged that when a group of boys who were not interested In school work wore told to 
•■ .Ltlc down or leave* Edmondson terminated his education* He has an intw-.st at this tip 
;n furtPoring his education while here*

k/rtly after he terminated ids education* he entered the military service aid has no 
w.lgnif leant work history* He did odd jobs but his longest ^ployrPnt was with a quip

r wash on Saturdays and Sundays© He worker steadily on this job and did his work swth ; 
factori*

Edmondson is single and has never Pan married but would seem to have a favorable ovslox; 
on marriage when released©

O/i Juris 25s 1956s he enlisted in the lb S© Air Force for a four year period with ? 
nether’s consent* He received his basic training in California and was lab sr swk to 
wMng© He was transferred to Labrador where he served in supply* He was not kud- w 

la any difficulty in the Military until he committed the instant offense* ik lad?.?;? •'••••. 
that he liked the military service and would like to be restore'’, to duty* The, i:w.-u>’r 

nt out that while in the military services tu acted queer and would do unorthwkw 
thingss He would occasionally do things that he could not recall and ^t V-jl s w?s d^

:C the Disciplinary'tb.i^^ L? worked as a presser* in the . crycleaning . h’p* few^y-. 
and th'? bay lor shop wbtwre he received work and adjustment ratings renging w -m fair v.

.< t I .at© he was in he jorutional print shop for a time pr ior co tr n-^ uh; .<2 1 
chived overall ratings of excellent© rds conduct while confined at Fort LiaLcnworw wa^ 
nnatisfactary© He incurred. five disciplinary board trials the most re :«nt on -^v- 

195? f-r starting a fire© th had placed newspapers in his locker in ordsr t. cn t< ■. . 
to destroy bugs© He states vat he had done thisj^fore and does wot see n thi 
^hcut this a In addition* he was once reported fc^y&^tfcif.nj gestures tow wye) a yr 
in illicit he states he rose from a table in the dining roo& with a knife in his hard? 
lankly admits fat he rose k/ i his seat 1 Hb ♦ knife in b ls band with inks ti ■' I 
ing the guard but chang'd hi8 mind© He does not feel that his record at Leav«nwc«rxb 'w

aU'factory*

x^undson states that while he is at this institution he is interested in learning - rr 
and would like to be assigned to vocational training* clerical detail* we feels wk- J 
will help him when released* When eventanlly released* he plans to return to th? - 
his parents and in view of his sent-“ice* has no definite vocational plans*

■ review of the present rttxkJ o ku’s 
serving a life sentence for murdwr© Ms 

.u as well as having ;, blear / word in 
■ kill in reusing ih^ xw
iws no emotion© It Is Indicated tv >

{-.'te impulsive© H. slates that iie . p 
he a transfer back to th? / w:kpk. ^

D ulty in his Institution?/, adj H? w 
aw. its* H? has speec‘0 £ ip dimwit c.£ .
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This ins i ir 22 years of aga^ -oi^iS U
^ kJidi< and it ‘A: i>jhe^ "balls Vision i^. 20/?0 in the ri ai -? &< 
20/1^0 ir ths Xef’t ooxT -oc i sd to 20/^5 io tho 7irbt eye mid 20/^0 ■
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tof C stai. •, 5 and «

■ TAS (OHA A\'H\3ES! E&y?nd^ wsrt fix b schrjX Ante th® Jis* Fo^oe fad vl .< ^o :<3 jv 
- Oy. y nt i av jensnef^njeu La h&d a y ml sixty at the dD^sinLtnyy.y ^ :- ■?’;.; ; ' .

13 t > ha uc^u? to nestle dcvn t eny •^c-j ^ob« At present be Ktstcy t' b ) $ * ■ I

average) f interest, and available space in clerical training* direct placement is recomm*

rUCID-EL OCCU^y1 ?ION? l^bc.'e.r

HP/ aION PAST k¥0 YEARS? Gcafined

l< cO^H's He wants to Inara clerical Rork-

> ■.; fP^JISs He pXans to y^turn to Ind^p^rd^uy?. Ms^ouH

AUH^BD ACIIIETMENT TEST RESULTS: partial Intermediate « Educational £

P3.1S GENERAL APTITUDE ®T RESULTS: Edw-idsorTs oor.wted scores ares GIVq $31$.? U1*3s 
ls P129, 099$ A88, T?l, F99y ^nd M05j ^hich qualify a Ida in patterns: l, 6; 9, 15

15j l: c -cd £0$ indicatijig II '. Ida Last /r ■;<-;: ^ ;y;ial\:flcaiioB3 Drain thet^ ysttis^?’ 
- "?i xi ' niat’ irt l$y->cut s 1 c.<TigMng| : .y u s r o( - ving^ plrsling., cs rr^y ’ ■ - 

■ dal ' »rkj grinding and vd.cd ■. ^n oectlngs, svone ’/afvnj^yand n^cihlne opera'M.

EDUCATIONAL RECOI-WWATIOli # Cleric^]- Training »

M\?^ INTERESTS Baseball fob b£usketo^U->

RMGXOUS HISTORIC BAPTIST (r .^
He states that his fatner is f >er and regularly attends a Baptist Church, i&erea®

■her is a faithful member of a oh of God® He himself, Joined the Baptist Chur^
is yuth5 regularly :vfet<:i£^ Sunday t^hool and vj^rnhip sa^vic^s until ho ^/J 1H» : ^

■? 0*.-sally until his in'i’iciE/’?i fat ' the : -;^ ^f e;b 17 ■ Phil® E-. t ■ ; ' ./ ■ 
thtt^ndo-'; dispel regular ly for th^ first bi* K-cy’'■. 5 ®:y upon being court-i^^tf,i<'.y y h 
y.g ■ • iy ryyyyyied ohspel fee ?€/■■ •■•'■?;?.ths anP tP/ ’ ' ’’c '' T y hy U;t$.\d i P? ■ ;«3^

y ; 31^'0 his ccff iit- he
R IFWAUICBI: En w?.v y.3 t^ Roy ilr^ly t . ' . 7 < 3c
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